



OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)- 10.
C.S.C. 656, Sanjay Enclave, Jahangir Puri, Delhi-110033
T. No. 011-27632358, E-Mail ID -hortdiv10@gmail.com

No. F. 16 (151) A/DD/Hort. X/DDA/2019-20/ 393

Dated :- 4-7-2020

To,

M/s Anand Prakash Gupta,
C-4, F/119, Janak puri,
New Delhi - 110058

12804

19
2020-21

Sub: - M/o Park Plantation trucks and other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A. - II

M/o Distt. Park Ram Swaroop Thakur Dass Wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh.

SH : - Complete maintenance of Lawn, woodland and Clearing, sweeping of path etc. at site (For 12 Months).

Ref. Performance Security/Guarantee Submitted by you vide your letter No. NIL Dated 03.07.2020

Dear Sir (s),


Your quoted/negotiated item rate tender for the above cited work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms & condition given below :-

1. Estt. Cost. Rs. 35,46,079.00 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seventy Nine Only).
2. Accepted Amount Rs. 28,99,374.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Four Only).
3. Time Allowed : - 12 Months

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- to complete the formal agreement within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the award of work shall likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of your earnest money and performance guarantee shall be forfeited.

It may be noted that if any mistake/error in the nomenclature unit, rates of the item mentioned in the schedule attached occur inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment accordingly. The rates, unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2018 for the purpose of payment.

You are also requested to contact the Asstt. Director - I/Hort. -X/DDA and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender document shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.


DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
HORT. DIVN. NO. X
D.D.A

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORT. DIVISION -X**

Name of work :- **Mio Park Plantation trucks & other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A. - II**
Mio Distt. Park Ram Swaroop Thakur Dass Wala Bagh at Shallimar Bagh.

Sub Head :- Complete maintenance of Lawn, woodland and Clearing, sweeping of path etc. at site (For 12 Months)

S. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE (Rs)	AMOUNT (Rs)
1	Complete maintenance of the entire garden features having as per yard stick in the garden area i.e. lawn, trees, shrubs, hedge, flower beds, foliage, creepers etc. including hoeing, weeding pruning replacement of plants, gap filling, watering, mowing of lawn, grass cutting by lawn mower and brush cutter, removal of garden waste, applying insecticide, pesticide & fertilizers (whenever required) top dressing of lawn with good earth and manure and maintenance of other garden related works as directed by the officer-in-charge. (cost of good earth, manure fertilizer, insecticide, pesticide will be provided by the Department & lawn mower and brush cutter with fuel other T & P material/articles shall be provided by the contractors). (Prestigious park/ public park which have feature line mounts, shrubs, topiaries, rockeries, annual beds, shrubs beds etc.) (01 Mali for 01.00 Acre) 61717.00 Sqm X 12 Months = 740604.00 Sqm.	740604.00	Sqm- Month per Sqm per Month	3.67	2718016.68
2	Complete maintenance of woodland area including trees, shrubs, potted, hedge and making of thamla etc. and removal of all weeds, watering, clipping of hedge/edge and replacement of potted plants, spreading of Cow dung manure once/twice a year as per requirement and removal of garden rubbish from the premise, including application of fertilizer and insecticide, pesticide, fungicides according to the requirement and as per direction of the officer-in-charge at site (excluding the cost of materials which shall be supplied by the department and brush cutter with fuel, other T & P material/ articles shall be provided by the contractor). (01 Mali for 08.00 Acre) 14488.00 Sqm X 12 Months = 173856.00 Sqm.	173856.00	Sqm- Month per Sqm per Month	0.46	79973.76

<p>3 Clearing, sweeping and collection of rubbish garden refuse from the periphery of the path parking and disposed off at specified place as per the direction of officer-in-charge. (01 Mali for 5576 Sqm.) (For 30 days every month) 2752.00 Sqm X 12 Months = 33024.00 Sqm.</p>	33024.00	Sqm- Month	per Sqm per Month	3.07	101383.68
---	----------	---------------	----------------------------	------	-----------

Total (=) 2899374.12

SAY (=) 28,99,374.00

Attendant